

\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8509/2019 with CM APPLs. 35131-32/2019

DR. AYESHA KIDWAI Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sonal and Mr. Yashraj Singh,
Advs.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY

AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, Standing Counsel,
JNU

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

05.08.2019

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 19.08.2019.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 05, 2019

PB