

\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8509/2019

DR. AYESHA KIDWAI

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv. with  
Mr.Shyam Agarwal & Ms.Sonal  
Mashankar, Adv.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Ms.Monika Arora, Adv. with  
Mr.Kushal Kumar, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**ORDER**

%

**19.08.2019**

**CM APPL. 35132/2019 (Exemption)**

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

This application is, accordingly, disposed of.

**W.P.(C) 8509/2019 & CM APPL. 35131/2019**

Last opportunity is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit within two weeks.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 16.09.2019 for '*Final Hearing*'.

**SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J**

**AUGUST 19, 2019/ab**