



\$~39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8509/2019 & CM APPL. 35131/2019, CM APPL.  
36574/2019

DR. AYESHA KIDWAI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yashraj Sing Deora, Mr. Priyesh  
Mohan Srivastava, Mr. Abishek  
Singh and Ms. Sonal. K. Chopra,  
Advocates.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY  
AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr.  
Subhrodeep Saha and Mr. Kushal,  
Advocates for JNU.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

**15.01.2024**

%

**(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)**

1. Owing to special DB, the matter could not be taken up today.
2. No time left.
3. List on 15.05.2024.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**JANUARY 15, 2024/nd**