



\$~91 to 97

- \* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 8509/2019, CM APPL. 35131/2019 & 36574/2019**  
DR. AYESHA KIDWAI .....Petitioner  
versus  
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU  
UNIVERSITY AND ORS. ....Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 10252/2019**  
PROF. KUMKUM ROY AND ANR. ....Petitioners  
versus  
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU  
UNIVERSITY AND ORS. ....Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 9185/2019, CM APPL. 37874/2019, 41306/2019 & 49456/2019**  
MILAP C. SHARMA .....Petitioner  
versus  
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU  
UNIVERSITY AND ORS. ....Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 9445/2019, CM APPL. 38856/2019 & 41294/2019**  
G. ARUNIMA .....Petitioner  
versus  
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU  
UNIVERSITY AND ANR. ....Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 2209/2020 & CM APPL. 7731/2020**  
PROF. MAITRAYEE CHAUDHURI AD ORS. ....Petitioners  
versus  
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU  
UNIVERSITY AND ORS. ....Respondents



+ **W.P.(C) 10953/2021**  
ATUL SOOD .....Petitioner

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY  
THROUGH REGISTRAR & ANR. ....Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 3928/2023, CM APPL. 15340/2023 & 18148/2023**  
NIVEDITA MENON .....Petitioner

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ORS. ....Respondents

**Appearances:-** Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava & Mr. Sonal K. Chopra, Advocate for Petitioners in Item Nos. 91 to 95 & 97.  
Mr. Abhik Chimni, Ms. Pranjal Abrol, Mr. Gurupal Singh, Mr. Maarooof & Ms. Shreya Vajpai, Advocates for Petitioner in Item No. 96.  
Ms. Monika Arora, Mr. Subhrodeep Saha, Mr. Prabhat Kumar & Ms. Radhika Kurdukar, Advocates for JNU in Item Nos. 91 to 97.  
Miss. P.S.Chandralekha, Adv. for R-5 in Item No. 97.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**  
% **29.01.2025**

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 28.03.2025.

**(BY ORDER)**

**COURT MASTER**

**JANUARY 29, 2025/pv**