



\$~18 to 21, 23, 25 & 44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8509/2019 & CM APPLs. 35131/2019, 36574/2019**

DR. AYESHA KIDWAIPetitioner

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU
UNIVERSITY AND ORS.Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 9185/2019 & CM APPLs. 37874/2019, 41306/2019,
49456/2019**

MILAP C. SHARMAPetitioner

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU
UNIVERSITY AND ORS.Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 10252/2019**

PROF. KUMKUM ROY AND ANR.Petitioners

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU
UNIVERSITY AND ORS.Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 9445/2019 & CM APPLs. 38856/2019, 41294/2019**

G. ARUNIMAPetitioner

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU
UNIVERSITY AND ANR.Respondents



- + **W.P.(C) 2209/2020 & CM APPL. 7731/2020**
PROF. MAITRAYEE CHAUDHURI AD ORS.Petitioners
- versus
- JAWAHARLAL NEHRU
UNIVERSITY AND ORS.Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 10953/2021**
ATUL SOODPetitioner
- versus
- JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY
THROUGH REGISTRAR & ANR.Respondents
- + **CONT.CAS(C) 626/2024**
PROFESSOR MILAP C. SHARMAPetitioner
- versus
- DR. SANTISHREE D. PANDIT AND ORS.Respondents

Appearance:- Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Senior Advocate with Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava and Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Advocates for Petitioners in Item Nos. 18 to 21, 23 & 44.
Mr. Vasanth Rajasekaran, Standing Counsel for JNU with Mr. Karan Prakash, Mr. Harshvardhan Korada, Mr. Om Bali & Ms. Deepshikha Kumar, Advocates for JNU. [M:-8826502108].
Mr. Gurupal Singh, Mr. Pranjal Abrol & Mr. Ayan Dasgupta Samarendra, Advocates for Petitioner in Item No. 25.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Standing Counsel for JNU with Ms. Himanshi Singh & Mr. Amit Dutta, Advocate in Item No. 25.
Mr. Vasanth Rajasekaran, Standing Counsel for JNU



with Mr. Karan Prakash, Mr. Harshvardhan Korada, Mr. Om Bali & Ms. Deepshikha Kumar, Advocates for JNU in Item Nos. 23, 25 & 44. [M:-8826502108]. Mr. Amit Gupta & Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Advocates for R-10 & 11 in Item No. 44.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
% **04.09.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing in view of a Full Court Farewell Reference at 02:30 PM.

List on 23.01.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 4, 2025

'pv'