



\$~10 to 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 626/2024
PROFESSOR MILAP C. SHARMAPetitioner
versus

DR. SANTISHREE D. PANDIT AND ORS.Respondents

With

W.P.(C) 10252/2019, W.P.(C) 8509/2019, W.P.(C) 9185/2019,
W.P.(C) 9445/2019, W.P.(C) 2209/2020, W.P.(C) 10953/2021

For Petitioners: Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Advocates in Item
Nos. 10 to 15.

Mr. Abhik Chimni, Ms. Pranjal Abrol, Mr.
Gurupal, Singh, Ms. Moksha Sharma and Mr.
Ayan Dasgupta, Advocates in Item No. 16.

For Respondents: Mr. Vasanth Rajshekharan, SC with
Ms. Manisha Singh, Advocate for JNU.
Mr. Amit Gupta and Ms. Muskan Nagpal,
Advocates for R-10 & 11 in Item No. 10.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, SC with Ms. Swati
Jhunjhunwala, Ms. Monalisha Pradhan and Ms.
Himanshi Singh, Advocates for JNU in Item
No. 16.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

20.04.2026

1. Ms. Manisha Singh, counsel for the JNU, states that the matters have been recently assigned to her and needs time to examine the record.
2. At his request, renotify on 13th August, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 20, 2026/as